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Cricket Square
Maintenance Calendar
)



	Task \ Month
	Jan
	Feb
	Mar
	Apr
	May
	Jun
	Jul
	Aug
	Sep
	Oct
	Nov
	Dec
	Total

	(No. of weeks per 'month')
	5
	4
	4
	5
	4
	4
	5
	4
	4
	5
	4
	4
	52

	Mow 

	1
	1
	4
	12
	12
	12
	12
	10
	10
	5
	2
	1
	82

	Aeration: Solid tine
	
	
	1
	1
	
	
	
	
	3
	
	
	
	5

	Aeration: 'Sarel' type tine

	
	
	
	2
	4
	4
	5
	4
	4
	
	
	
	23

	Initial squaring of the pitch

	
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1

	Top-dress

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	
	
	
	1

	Overseed

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	
	
	
	1

	Fertilise

	
	
	
	1
	
	1
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	3

	Light rolling 
3-5 cwt hrs
	
	2
	3
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	5

	Medium rolling ~10-15 cwt    (hrs)

	
	
	6
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	6

	Heavy rolling: 1 - 1.5 tonne    (hrs)

	
	
	6
	10
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	16

	Scarification / Verticut

	
	
	
	3
	2
	2
	2
	2
	3
	
	
	
	16

	Dragbrushing or similar
	5
	4
	12
	15
	12
	12
	15
	12
	4
	10
	4
	4
	109

	Irrigation

	
	
	
	4
	8
	10
	12
	10
	6
	
	
	
	50

	Pitch Preparation

	
	
	
	4
	6
	6
	8
	6
	4
	
	
	
	34

	Pitch Renovation

	
	
	
	4
	6
	6
	8
	6
	4
	
	
	
	34

	Pesticide application
	As required during the year and as part of an integrated pest management approach
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INSTITUTE OF GROUNDSMANSHIP




